# CH \$40.00 7426467

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM604233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cartel Marketing, Inc.		10/04/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OneSource Dealer Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	7711 Center Ave., Suite 200	
City:	Huntington Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92647	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74264677	INSURE EXPRESS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7145469035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-641-5100
Email: lweiland@rutan.com
Correspondent Name: RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

Address Line 1:611 ANTON BLVD, SUITE 1400Address Line 4:COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindy M. Herman
SIGNATURE:	/Lindy M. Herman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CARTEL MARKETING INC - CA - Amendment to OneSource-Domestic - 945840-5-0#page1.tif source=CARTEL MARKETING INC - CA - Amendment to OneSource-Domestic - 945840-5-0#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900575855 REEL: 007082 FRAME: 0040 /330643
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
CARTEL MARKETING, INC.

FILED
SECRETARY OF STATE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

OCT -7 2019

SYP

as of October 4, 2019

The undersigned, Carol R Newman, hereby certifies that:

- 1. She is the Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary of Cartel Marketing, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the corporation) is OneSource Dealer Services, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 10,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the Laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct and of my own knowledge.

Date: October 4, 2019

Carol R Newman

EVP/General Counsel/Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007082 FRAME: 0041



OCT 0 7 2019

Contac

ملاک

TRADEMARK REEL: 007082 FRAME: 0042

**RECORDED: 10/21/2020**